## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM365522

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/09/2015	CORPORATION: OHIO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THERM-ALL, INC.
Street Address:	31387 INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY
City:	NORTH OLMSTED
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44070
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1938498	CONSEALTAB
Registration Number:	2934366	CONSTRUCTION ASSISTANT
Serial Number:	78933025	REFLECT R

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2166428826

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166423342

Email: whvipgroup@wegmanlaw.com

CHARLES A. HAYES **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: WEGMAN, HESSLER & VANDERBURG

Address Line 2: 6055 ROCKSIDE WOODS BOULEVARD, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010350 0000G
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES A. HAYES
SIGNATURE:	/Charles A. Hayes/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** source=DOC#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005687 FRAME: 0345

source=DOC#page2.tif source=DOC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005687 FRAME: 0346

## RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE is made as of this \( \frac{1}{2} \) day of December, 2015, by KeyBank National Association ("KeyBank") in favor of Therm-All, Inc., an Ohio corporation (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, KeyBank hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the patents, and trademarks listed on <a href="Schedule 1">Schedule 1</a> attached hereto and incorporated herein ("Intellectual Property") which liens and security interest were granted by the Company in favor of KeyBank pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 2, 2008, made by Company in favor of KeyBank and which is attached hereto and which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 19, 2008, at Reel 020704, Frame: 0682 and on March 20, 2008, at Reel 003743, Frame: 0739 through 0753 and on March 12, 2008, at Reel 003744, Frame: 0829 through 0845.

KeyBank consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of the Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests upon such Intellectual Property.

This Release shall be binding upon KeyBank's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By:

Name:

Jason E. Eggi

Titlé:

LADouslot 0350/FPIB of PAIREL SPC Referre of Assistances for Security of total From (12-3-15) drox

TRADEMARK REEL: 005687 FRAME: 0347

STATE OF OHIO	)	
COUNTY OF CLEYAHOGA	)	SSC

My Commission Expires 8/23//7

LAURIE E. DJORDJEVIC
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires Aug. 23, 2017

# SCHEDULE 1

## Therm-All, Inc.

# Patents Belonging to Therm-All, Inc.

Patent Description	Patent No. Serial No.	Issue Date Application Date
Method and Apparatus for Covering Surfaces	5,809,709	Sept. 22, 1998
Method and Apparatus for Covering Surfaces	6,324,797	Dec. 4, 2001
Apparatus for Installing Wall Insulation	6,631,602	Oct. 14, 2003
Material Transport System	7,008,161	March 7, 2006
Apparatus and Method for Adjustment Door Frame Assembly	60/958,483	July 6, 2007

# Trademarks Belonging to Therm-All, Inc.

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Serial No.	Registration Date Application Date
CONSEALTAB	1,938,498	Nov. 28, 1995
CONSTRUCTION ASSISTANT	2,934,366	March 22, 2005
REFLECT R	78/933,025	July 19, 2006

Copyrights Belonging to Therm-All, Inc.

None

TRADEMARK REEL: 005687 FRAME: 0349

**RECORDED: 12/11/2015**